GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1667
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2010

DIRECTIONS TO ARMY HEADQUARTERS IN SUKNA LAND CASE
Tewari Shri Manish

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any instructions/directions were issued by the Union Defence Ministry to the Army Headquarters in the Sukna land matter;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE(SHRIA.K. ANTONY)
(a) No, Madam. An advice was, however, issued.

(b) Does not arise.
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